
11/23/2020 

~ Governrnent 
ePublishing 

System 

ePubhshmg System. Government of lnd1a 

ePublishing System, Government of India 

Tender Details 

Date : 23-Nov-2020 12·32 PM 

Basic Details 

Organisation Chain 

Tender Reference 
Number 

Council of Scientific and Industrial Research II CSlO Chandigarh II Purchase-CSIO-CSIR 

---

CSI0/4( 46 )/2020-Pur 

2020_CS1R_S72740_1 

Single 

Goods 

Form of contract 

No. of Covers 

Supply 

TenderiO 

Tender Type 

Tender Category 
"--''---

I s Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ 

-----1 
Payment Mode Not Applicable 

Is Multi Currency INo 
Allowed For Fee 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1 

Cover No Cover Document Type 

Feei PreQuai/Technlcai/Finance .pdf 

T ender Fee Details ,_[Total Fee in f * - 0.00] I EMD Fee Details 

Tender Fee in t 0.00 EMD Amount in t 
Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA 

Tender Fee NA EMD Fee Type 

Exemption Allowed I EMD Payable To 

Work Litem(~) 
--

Title CSI014( 46)12020-Pur 

Work De.scription TracePro Standard as per NIT document 

Pre Qualification Please refer Tender documents. 
Details 

Tender Value in t Product Category Computer- SIW -- -
Js id Validity(Days) Contract Type Tender 90 -

Location CSIO, Chandigarh Pin code 160030 

Pre Bid Meeting NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA 
Address 

Critical Dates 

Publish Date 23-Nov-2020 01 :00PM Bid Opening Date 

No 

0.00 

NA 

NA 

Description 

TracePro Standard as per 
NIT document 

EMD Exemption NA 
Allowed 

EMD Percentage NA 

EMD Payable At NA 

I 

~ 
- ~ 

-- -
Sub category INA 

Period Of Work(Day~S ---
-

Pre Bid Meeting Place~ 

Bid Opening Place Purchase Section 

-
09-Dec-2020 02:30 PM -

Document Download I Sale Start 23-Nov-2020 01 :00PM Document Download I Sale End 08-Dec-2020 03:00 PM 
Date Date 

Clarification Start Date 23-Nov-2020 01:00PM Clarification End Date 07-Dec-2020 05:00 PM 
j Bid Submission Start Date 23-Nov-2020 01:00PM Bid Submission End Date 08-Dec-2020 03:00 PM 

Tender Documents 

NIT Document Size 
Document S.No Document Name Description 

(in KB) 

11 Tendernotice l.pQt Tracl!Pro Standard as oer NIT document 821.25 

- - -- - -- ----- --- - --- -- -
Work Item 
Documents I S.No Document Type Description Document Size Document Name 

(in KB) 
~ -

t Tender Documents NIT -4-46-2020.pdf TracePro Standard as per NIT 821.25 dontmcnt 

T~n~er Inviting Authority 
-Name Section Officer (Stores and Purchase) 

https:l/eprocure .gov.in/epublish/app?component=v1ew& page= EpubhshPubhshedTenderlist&service=dJrect&sesston= T &sp=SA7 AVL %28MitV9dZ 1/2 



I 
I 
I 

11/23/2020 ePubhsh1ng System. Government of lnd1a 

!Address 'Sector 30C, Chandigarh I 
Tender Creator Details 

-
Created 8y Bnjender Bhatnagar - -- - -- -
Designation so -
Created Date 123-Nov-2020 12:30 PM 

https://eprocure .gov.in/epubhsh/app ?component=v•ew&page=EpubhshPubhshedT enderlisl&serv•ce=d•rect&sesston= T &sp=SA 7 AVL %2BMiiV9dZ 212 



I ender :'-lo. 

tfl{q;e311~341<-~ ~ ~ ~ 
C IR-Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 

~ 30 m ~ Sertor-JOC, C handigarh 160 OJO 

CSIO /-l( -16)12020-Pur h~uc Date: ' O\Cmber 23, 2020 
Date & time of 
r·ecei t of tender 

ecember, 2020 upto 3.00 Date & lime of opening 
of render 

9'" December, 2020 at 3.30 
1'. \1 . 

E-PUBLISH 

Lambda Research Corporation 
25, Porter Road , Littleton, MA l.t60, USA 

Dear Sir. 
We are interested to purchase the belov. given itcms/anachcd items. Kindly send your sealed 
Tender/Quotation/Protorma In voice as per requirement. Please refer all the terms & conditions 
(attached), before submission of tender. The sealed envelope containing your quotation 
superscribed with our reference number and addressed to Director, CSIO should reach this office with 
the period as mentioned above. Tenders/quotation received late wilJ not be considered at all . 
Tenders/quotation wi ll be opened in the presence of suppliers' s representative who wish to present 
themselves at that time. 
Sr.No. Name of Item Qty Single/Two 

Bid 
1. Item Name and Specifications: One Single 

TracePro Standard 

• with 01 Year Online Update L 
• with 01 Year Technical Support _ --:-----i 

I. Please carefulh refer all th e Terms & Cond itions (attached), before submission of 
Tender to avoid rejection. 

2. Bidder who doesn't manufacture the goods if offers to supply shall submit Manufacturers' 
Authorization Form (MAF) using the form specified in the bidding document to 
demonstrate that it has been duly 2uthorized by the manufacturer of the goods to quote 
and or supply the goods. failing ,.,.hich otTer'' ill not be considered,rejected . 

3. Kindly enclose a Cer·tificate that the item is your Proprietary article. 
4. Price R~so nability Certificate. 
5. Please arrang_e to provide past 2-3 recent years purchase order copies~if:....ca::..:n""•Y""'··------' 

Tender has been e-published on \\\\w.cprocure.go\.in. Prospective bidders are req uested to registered 
themselves at '''"''·eprocurc.go\.in for future also. 

Copy to:-

Yours faithfully 
n c-
t~ 
. 'V$1 ,, '1-.J 
(B.K. Bhatnagar) 

Section Officer (Stores & Purchase) 
For & on behalfofCSIR-CSIO 

Mls Gholographic Company. Jhawar Kunj. Near Bajrang Oat Mill, Kotri. Kota, Rajasthan. lndia-324007 
Emai l: gholographics@gmai I. com 
Website: "''"·.:sio.rc~.in E.Moil: ~I'X\£1\:sio.r,·-,.in. Phone: 91-172-2652082. l'elefo:-.: 91-172-2652651 



TERMS & CON DITIONS 

- I. 1 he quotation tender must be in the form furnished b) the Purchaser/as per tender spccilications and should be free from 
corrections/erasures. In case there is an} una,oidable correction it should be properl> attested. If not the quotation "ill not 
be considered. Hand \Hittcn Quotations" ill not be con,idcrcd. Please refer our CSIO Website for complete tender terms & 
conditions. 

(a) Where there is no mention of packing. lorwarding. freight. insurance changes, taxes etc. such offer shall be rejected as 
incomplete. As such clearh mention these charges. 

(b) t'he bidder should give a clear cut break up or ex-1\0rks. fOB/ FCA. CIF/CIP price to facilitate the proper comparison 
failing which the bid woultl be su mmarily ignored/rejected. CS IR reserves the right to order on the basis of any of the 
incoterms. t'hc t::-.chungc sclli ng rates wi II be taken li\liTI "1\" .\.: .com. 

(c) The gross weight of the consignment ma; be intimati!d in the Quotation/Tenuer/Prolorma Invoice to decide the mode or 
dispatch. 

2. The E-Tenders will be acceJ>ted th rough online only. The tender received in any other mode or physical tender will 
not be accepted a nd will be ignored. This is not applicable for E-Publish Tender 'lotice 

3. lt ma) kindl; be noted that your bid should 
A) be in single part. (single part I two l>art bidding) (retain one only) 
1\) Accomrany Rid ~t>curit)(I· MD)/SF (Anne\.ure) of R~ ........ ...... ......... .. ........ (r et ain on ly if applicable). EMO 

should be in favour of the Director, CSIO payable al Chandigarh. Our Banking details: State Bank of India, 
Sector 30-C, Chandiga rh Account No. 30267029400 IF C Code 01443 (Attach the document of online deposit 
of EMO). 
Bidders that are currently registered with the purchaser or registered as MSEs will continue to remain 
registered during the tender validity period also and are exempted from payment of EMD. In case the 
tenderer falls in these categories. The bidder should furnish a certified copy of its valid registration 
details. Except for MSEs. This exemption is valid for the trade group and monetary value of registration 
only. The MSEs are provided tender document free of cost and are exempted from the payment of Bid 
Security provided the goods are produced and the services are rendered by them and not for any 
trading activities undertaken by them. As such, if you are manufacturer, item produced by you 
exemption is applicable otherwise EMD should be s ubmitted to avoid rejection. Whenever the bidder 
chooses to submit the Bid Security in the form of Bank Guarantee, then he should advise the banker 
issuing the Bank Guarantee to immediately send by Registered Post (A.D.) an unstamped duplicate copy 
of the Guarantee directly to the Purchaser with a covering letter to compare with the original BG for the 
correctness, genuineness, etc 

C) on the event of award ol Contract in _>our nl\our. you need to submit a Perlormancc Bank Guarantee valid tor a period of 2 
Months be}ond the \'.'arn.mt} period of ............... (retain only, if applicable) 

4. I:.:ach quotation Tender in case of E-Publish I coder ~ent b; post is to be enclosed in double cover addressed to 1 he 
Director, CSIO, Sector-30. Chandigarh-160 030. Quotations deJi .. ered per:.onall} should be put in the tender bo\ kept in 
the ol1ice of Stores & J>urchasc OITicer. 

5. The acceptuncc or the quotJtion "ill rest "ith the competent authorit} or Central cientlnc Instruments Organisation, 
Sector-30, Chandigarh \\hO doe5 not bind himsdl to accept the lo\\est quowtion and reserves the right to himself to 
reject, or pa1tiall) accept an) or all the quotations rccei,cd "ithout assigning till) reason. 

6. Price & Validity: Price quoted should be net (scparnlcly mention required charges as Sr.No. l(a,b) above} and valid lor o 
minimum period or 90 days from the date of opening of the quotation. failing which the offer will be ignored/rejected. 

7. The bidder must :.ubmit the applicable Price Schedule Form as Annexed to the tender document available on the website. 
8. Complete spccilication '' ith manufacturer's name and address should be given while quoting. Literature/Pamphlet!> should 

also be enclosed 1\herc,cr applicable. 
9. Prices are required to be quoted in unit:. indicmcd in the enquir). When quotations nre gi' en in terms of other unit'>. 

relationship bel\\een 1110 ~et~ of units should be furni.,hed . Quant it~ discounts. if an) should also be indicated. The item-. 
should be quoted indicating the serial '\o. of our RI-Q. 

I 0. In cases of agents quoting on behal r of their loreign manufacturers. one agent cannot represent 111 o manufacturers or quote 
on their behalf in a particular tender enquir). One manufacturer can also authorize onl} one agent/dealer. There can be only 
one bid from the following: 
I. fhe loreign manuftlCILircr directly or through (ll1C Indian agent on his behalf'; or 
2. Indian/foreign agent on bi:half of onl) one principal. 

II. Please indicate the numc u11<J address of the agents in lnc.Iia if an). the details or '>en ice to be rendered b)' them & the 
percentage or commission pa)able to them. Agenc) commission pa}able to the Indian Agent should be clear!) 
indicated. I he Agenc) commission \\Ould be pa)able onl) in Indian Rupees alter acceptance. Funher an Indian Agent 
cannot quote on behalf of I\\O dillerent foreign suppl ier~. If the) submit t\\O offer!> on behalf of l\\O diiTercnt foreign 
suppliers. the1r otl'ers rna; not be considered. tr the offer is submitted b> the Authori~ed Dealer/Agent/Distributors, it 
should be alongwith Authorisation Certificate, fniling which the offer will be ignored/rejected . The offer submitted 
through authoril>ation on behalf of the principal. the tenn!> & conditions settled b) thi! Agent\\ ith bu;er will be binding on 
their principal. 

12. Taxes as are applicable should be indicated clearly fa iling which the orrer shall not be considered and rejected . 1 hb 
lab/lnsH is registered with Di!pt. of Scientilic & Industrial Research. Govt. of India and concessional customs dut; and 
GST & lGST arc leviable vide notification no. Custom Dut) under Govt. otilication No. 51/96-Custom dated 23.07.1996 
and & No. 43/2007-Customs dated 30.06.2017 nnd Govt. Notification No. 45/20 17-Central Tax (rate) & o. 
45/20 17-lnlegrated ru~ (rate) dated 14.11.2017. On I~ bu!.iC dut~ is npplicable under this notilication. hence bidders \\ill 



ha' c to submit their offer according!). We are exempted from pa) mem of Customs Out) under notification No.51196 dated 
23.07.1996. Hence IGST and Customs Out). if an). shl' Uid be shO\\ n separate!). No Qther charges than those mentioned 
clear!) in the quotation \\ill be paid 

13. The mode of dispatch/transportation of the items must be by Air/Sea/Ruii/Road only. {Retain one only). 
14. In case the items in the enquil) are covered by any rate contract or running contract linalised by any other state or central 

Go' emment. it should be specified in ) our quotation and accepted contract rates should also be mentioned. 
15. Delivery period required for :.uppl) ing the material should be im ariubl) specilicd in the quotation. The ofTered deliver) 

period shal l have to be strictly adhered to in ca:.c :.m order b rlac.;ed. 

16. Liquidated Da mages Clause ror delays: I he applicable rate is 0.5<1to per ''eck and maximum deduction is I 0% of the 
contract price. 

17. If the deliveries arc not maintained and due to that account the purchaser is forced to bu) the material at )our risk and cost 
from elsewhere. the loss or damage that may be sustained there by will be recovered from the defau lting suppl ier. 

18. All supplies are subject to inspection and approval before acceptance. Manufactun.:r warranty certi ticates and 
manufacturer/Go\Cmment appro,ed lab test certificate shall be furnishl!d along'' ith the suppl). \\here\ er applicable. Please 
mention the \\arrant) period of equipment. '' hich should bt: from the date of satisfactOr} installation. The offer received 
ror lesser warrantv, 11s asked ror in the tender, will be reiccted/ignored. 

19. TOS would be recovered as per rules in case of Fabrication/ Servicing/ Maintenance jobs/Instal lation charges etc. 
20. Kindly furnish )Our PI\ & GS I' Number etc. in your quotation for our records. Our CiST No. is 04AAATC2716R IZ 
21. Our normal payment tenns are 100% (hundred percent) within 30 (thirt)) da) son receipt and acceptance of material at our site 

in good condition. Please inform )OUr Bank details for RTGS payment. Banking details should be available on Bill/imoicc. 
22. Reasonability or Prices/Fall Clause 
i) Please quote best minimum prices applicable for a premiere Research Institution, leaving no scope lor any further 

negotiations on prices. 
ii) The quoting part) should gi\e a certilicatc to the effect thm the quoted prices are the minimum and the) have not quoted the 

same item on lesser rates than those being oflcred to CSIO to an) other customer nor they will do so till the validit) of offer 
or execution or the purchase order. whichever is later. 

iii) Copies of all east two recent!) supplied order!> or the last two years recch ed from other customers alongwith details of such 
suppl) orders prcfcrabl) in India for the same item/model ma) be submiued \\ith the o11cr giving reasons of price diOercnce 
of their supply order & those quoted to us. if an). The part) must give details of identical or similar equipment. if an). 
supplied to any CS I R lab during the lust three years alongwith the tina I price paid and Pertormance certificate from them. 

23. Installation/commissioning: Equipment/Instruments arl! required to be commissioned/installed/demonstrated successfully 
immediately or \\ithin 30 days from the date of receipt of the S)Stem in CSIO by the Principal or b) their authorized Agent, 
failing which the Liquidated Damage Clause will be applicable as mentioned above. 

24. Certificate of undertaking that the equipment i~ of latest technolog) & will not be obsolete \\i thin 5 years aner warranty will 
be auached with the offer. All essential spares parts of the oftered equipment wi ll available with the manufacturer or in 
India '' ith your Indian Agents for a period of at least 5-7 ) cars after warrant) period \\ hich will be required at later stage 

25. MS'vtF benctits "ill be gh en tu the eligible supplier~ per the GO\ t. guidelines subject to submission of proper document 
as per policy or UJ)og Adhar Ld)og Memorandum in respccti\e categor) 

26. Code of Integrity has to be maintained by Bidders/Suppliers/Contractors by maintaining highest standards of ethics in the 
Procurement process and prohibits corrupt practice/Fraudulent practice/Anti- Competitive practice I Coercive Practice/ 
Conflict of Interest and Obstructi-.c practice either directl) or indicrectly during the process of contract. 

27. All disputes shall be settled in the courts ofChandigarh Jurisdiction onl~. 
28. Tender conditions (printed on the rc'<crse), if any. or otherwise sent along" ith the tender shall not be binding on us. 
29. All the above instructions and our standard terms and conditions must be complied fai ling which your offer may be liable 

for rejection. 
30. As per Govt. or India procurement polic) order no. P-4502 112120 17-PP (BE- ll ) dated 16-09-2020 for i\11 I. Purchase 

preference benefit shell be npplicnble as per rule. So kindly clearly mention local content % age ror ascertaining class 
of local supplier. 

a. The purchaser intends to give purchase preference to local suppliers• in c<ase the cost of procurement is in the range of more 
than Rs 5.00 lakhs and up to Rs. 50.00 lakhs. 

b. The eligibilit) of the supplier is restricted to Indian uppliers or there is no restriction on the eligibilit) of the 
supplier~. (retain any one only) 

c. The rrocuring entity intends to give purchase prctcn:nce to products/goods manufactured by micro. small uno medium enterprises. 
*'"Local :.upplier'" means a supplier or service provider whose product or service offered lor procurement meets the 

minimum local content as prescribed in DIPP Order No.P-45021/212017-PP (BE-ll) dated 281
h May. 2018 or b) the 

competent Ministries/Departments in pursuance of this order. 
·Local content' rnea11:. th~: amount of value added in Indio which shall. unless otherwise prescribed b)' the Nodal Ministry. 

be the total value of the items procured (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) mi nus the value of imported content in the 
item (including all customs duties) as a proportion of the total value. in percent. 

31. Instructions to Bidders. General Conditions of Contract applicable to limited tenders originating from S&P Oi' ision along 
with diflcrcnt formats can be viewed un our website m\\u:sio.rcs.in under the heading tenders. 

Yours faithful!). 

Section Officer ( &P) 
For & on behalfofCSIR-CSIO 


